PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathy Kaye Foods, Inc.	05/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kathy Kaye Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	255 North 100 East	
City:	Hyde Park	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84318	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29253350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16715.0 - KATHY KAYE FOOD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Stringham

Total Attachments: 4

source=16715_1_Assignment_With_Schedules#page1.tif source=16715_1_Assignment_With_Schedules#page2.tif source=16715_1_Assignment_With_Schedules#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019416 FRAME: 0705

500294536

source=16715_1_Assignment_With_Schedules#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019416 FRAME: 0706

Docket No. 16715.0

When Recorded Return to:

WORKMAN NYDEGGER Customer No. 022913

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kathy Kaye Foods, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal office at 255 North 100 East, Hyde Park, Utah 84318, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent application, listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the United States trademark application, listed in Schedule B attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Kathy Kaye Foods, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a principal office at 255 North 100 East, Hyde Park, Utah 84318, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to these patent and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent and trademark applications;

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register patents and trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

REEL: 019416 FRAME: 0707

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

KATHY KAYE FOODS, INC.

Kathlen K. Fectean
BY:
TITLE: President

STATE OF UTAH	
	: ss.
COUNTY OF CACKE)

On May 8 2007, before me personally appeared Kathleen K. Feetwo, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

MOTARY PUBLIC
BOB CHRISTENSEN
My Commission Expires
08-29-2010
1139 East 2180 North
North Logan, Utah 84341

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at North Logar UTAH 84341

My Commission Expires:

08/29/2010

DFR0000014861V001

PATENT REEL: 019416 FRAME: 0708

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent Application

WN File No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
16715.1	CARAMEL COB	29/253350	02/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 019416 FRAME: 0709

SCHEDULE B

United States Trademark Application

WN File No.	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
16715.2	CARAMEL COB	78/810211	02/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 019416 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 06/12/2007